Instruction Manual
Introduction
Mechanical Force Gauge
Series MF
Specifications
The MF mechanical force gauge is a
direct reading, dial type instrument
designed for measuring tension and

1
Overload capacity is 75kg for all models.
MF Models
Accuracy: ±0.2% full scale
Stroke: 10mm
Precautions
Do not exceed capacity of unit.
Accuracy may be affected if unit is exposed to high
humidity, dust or extreme shock.
2
3
MODELMODELMODELMODELMODEL CAPCAPCAPCAPCAPACITYACITYACITYACITYACITY DIALDIALDIALDIALDIAL
GRGRGRGRGRADUADUADUADUADUAAAAATIONTIONTIONTIONTION
MF-2MF-2MF-2MF-2MF-2 2 lb 0.01 lb
MF-5MF-5MF-5MF-5MF-5 5 lb 0.025 lb
MF-10MF-10MF-10MF-10MF-10 10 lb 0.05 lb
MF-20MF-20MF-20MF-20MF-20 20 lb 0.1 lb
MF-30MF-30MF-30MF-30MF-30 30 lb 0.2 lb
MF-50MF-50MF-50MF-50MF-50 50 lb 0.25 lb
MF-100MF-100MF-100MF-100MF-100 100 lb 0.5 lb
MODELMODELMODELMODELMODEL CAPCAPCAPCAPCAPACITYACITYACITYACITYACITY DIALDIALDIALDIALDIAL
GRGRGRGRGRADUADUADUADUADUAAAAATIONTIONTIONTIONTION
MF-1KGMF-1KGMF-1KGMF-1KGMF-1KG 1 kg 0.005 kg
MF-2KGMF-2KGMF-2KGMF-2KGMF-2KG 2 kg 0.01 kg
MF-3KGMF-3KGMF-3KGMF-3KGMF-3KG 3 kg 0.02 kg
MF-5KGMF-5KGMF-5KGMF-5KGMF-5KG 5 kg 0.025 kg
MF-10KGMF-10KGMF-10KGMF-10KGMF-10KG 10 kg 0.05 kg
MF-20KGMF-20KGMF-20KGMF-20KGMF-20KG 20 kg 0.1 kg
MF-30KGMF-30KGMF-30KGMF-30KGMF-30KG 30 kg 0.2 kg
MF-50KGMF-50KGMF-50KGMF-50KGMF-50KG 50 kg 0.25 kg
 SHIMPO INSTRUMENTS     1701 Glenkake Avenue  Itasca, IL  60143  USA     (630) 924-7138   Fax (630) 924-0342
Small Pin Grips
Theses special attachments are ideal
for gripping fine wires or filaments.